HD 2101.1
HD 2101.2
HD2101/USBHD2101.2
46 Humidity
The HD2101.1 and HD2101.2 are portable instruments with a large LCD display. They
measure relative humidity and temperature using a Pt100 sensor or thermocouple
humidity/temperature combined probe. Temperature only is measured by immersion,
penetration or contact probes. The sensor can be a Pt100 or Pt1000.

 Pt100  0.003%/°C
 Pt1000  0.005%/°C
ORDER CODES
HD2101.1: The kit is composed of the instrument HD2101.1, 4 1.5V alkaline batteries,
operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software. Probes and cable must be
ordered separately.
HD2101.2K: The kit is composed of the HD2101.2 datalogger, 4 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software. The probes and
cable must be ordered separately.
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable MiniDin - Sub D 9-pole female for RS232C.
HD2101/USB: Connection cable USB 2.0 connector type A - 8-pole MiniDin.
DeltaLog9: Software for download and management of the data on PC using
Windows 98 to Vista operating systems.
SWD10: Stabilized power supply at 230Vac/12Vdc-1000mA mains voltage.
HD40.1: On request, portable, serial input, 24 column thermal printer, 58mm paper
width.
Relative humidity and temperature probes complete with SICRAM module
HP472ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe, dimensions Ø 26x170 mm. 2
m connecting cable.
HP572ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe, K thermocouple sensor.
Dimensions Ø 26x170 mm. 2 m connecting cable.
HP473ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe. Dimensions: handle Ø 26x130
mm, probe Ø 14x110 mm. 2m connecting cable.
HP474ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe. Dimensions: handle Ø 26x130
mm, probe Ø 14x210 mm. 2m connecting cable.
HP475ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe. 2 m connecting cable. Handle Ø
26x110 mm. Stainless-steel tube Ø 12x560 mm. Terminal tip Ø 13.5x75 mm.
HP475AC1R: %RH and temperature combined probe. 2 m connection cable. Handle
Ø 26x110 mm. Stainless steel stem Ø 14x480 mm.
HP477DCR: %RH and temperature combined sword probe. 2 m connecting cable.
Handle Ø 26x110 mm. Probe tube 18x4 mm, length 520 mm.
HP478ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe. Dimensions Ø 14x130 mm. 5m
connection cable.
Temperature PROBES complete with SICRAM module
TP472I: Immersion probe, Pt100 sensor. Stem Ø 3 mm, length 300 mm. Cable length
2 metres.

 Pt100  0.003%/°C
 Pt1000  0.005%/°C
ORDER CODES
HD2301.0: The kit is composed of the instrument HD2301.0, 3 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case. Probes and cable must be ordered
separately.
Relative humidity and temperature probes complete with SICRAM module
HP472ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe, dimensions Ø 26x170 mm. 2
m connecting cable.
HP572ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe, K thermocouple sensor.
Dimensions Ø 26x170 mm. 2 m connecting cable.
HP473ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe. Dimensions: handle Ø 26x130
mm, probe Ø 14x110 mm. 2m connecting cable.
HP474ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe. Dimensions: handle Ø 26x130
mm, probe Ø 14x210 mm. 2m connecting cable.
HP475ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe. 2 m connecting cable. Handle Ø
26x110 mm. Stainless-steel tube Ø 12x560 mm. Terminal tip Ø 13.5x75 mm.
HP475AC1R: %RH and temperature combined probe. 2 m connection cable. Handle
Ø 26x110 mm. Stainless steel stern Ø 14x480 mm.
HP477DCR: %RH and temperature combined sword probe. 2 m connecting cable.
Handle Ø 26x110 mm. Probe tube 18x4 mm, length 520 mm.
HP478ACR: %RH and temperature combined probe. Dimensions Ø 14x130 mm. 5m
connection cable.
Temperature PROBES complete with SICRAM module
TP472I: Immersion probe, Pt100 sensor. Stem Ø 3 mm, length 300 mm. Cable length
2 metres.
TP472I.0: Immersion probe, Pt100 sensor. Stem Ø 3 mm, length 230 mm. Cable
length 2 metres.
TP473P: Penetration probe, Pt100 sensor. Stem Ø 4mm, length 150 mm. Cable
length 2 metres.
TP473P.0: Penetration probe, Pt100 sensor. Stem Ø 4mm, length 150 mm. Cable
length 2 metres.
TP474C: Contact probe, Pt100 sensor. Stem Ø 4mm, length 230mm, contact surface
Ø 5mm. Cable length 2 metres.
TP474C.0: Contact probe, Pt100 sensor. Stem Ø 4mm, length 230mm, contact
surface Ø 5mm. Cable length 2 metres.
TP475A.0: Air probe, Pt100 sensor. Stem Ø 4mm, length 230mm. Cable length 2
metres.
TP472I.5: Immersion probe, Pt100 sensor. Stem Ø 6mm, length 500 mm. Cable
length 2 metres.
TP472I.10: Immersion probe, Pt100 sensor. Stem Ø 6mm, length 1000mm. Cable
length 2 metres.
TP875: Globe thermometer Ø 150mm with handle, cable length 2 metres.
TP876: Globe thermometer Ø 50mm with handle. Cable 2 metres.
TP87: Immersion probe, Pt100sensor. Stem Ø 3mm, length 70mm. Cable 2 metres.
TP878: Contact probe for solar panels. Cable 2 metres
TP878.1: Contact probe for solar panels. Cable 5 metres.
Temperature probes without SICRAM module
TP47.100: 4 wire direct Pt100 sensor immersion probe,. Probe’s stem Ø 3mm, length
230mm. Connection cable 4 wires with connector, length 2 metres.
TP47.1000: Pt1000  sensor immersion probe. Probe’s stem Ø 3mm, length 230mm.
Connection cable 2 wires with connector, length 2 metres.
TP47: Only connector for probe connection: direct 4 wires Pt100 and 2 wires
Pt1000.
Accessories

Response	time	(T90)	 <	120	sec.	(air	speed	=	2m/sec)
Long	term	stability	 5%	of	the	measure/	5	years
Ordering codes
HD37AB17D: The kit consisting of: HD37AB17D	instrument	to	measure	CO	(Carbon
monoxide),	 CO2 (Carbon	 dioxide),	 RH	 (Relative	 Humidity),	 T	 (Temperature),
DeltaLog13 Software,	 USB	 cable	 code Cp22, SWD06 power supply, BAT-2
batteries pack, instruction manual, carrying case.
HD37B17D: instrument	to	measure	CO2 (Carbon	dioxide),	CO	(Carbon	monoxide),	RH
(Relative	 Humidity),	 T	 (Temperature),	DeltaLog13 Software,	 USB	 cable	 code
Cp22, SWD06 power supply, BAT-2 batteries pack, instruction manual, carrying
case.
Accessories:
VTRAp20: instrument tripod,	maximum	height	270mm.
SWD06: 100-240Vac/6Vdc-1A	mains	voltage	power	supply.
BAT-20: Replacement	batteries	pack	 for	HD37AB17D	and	HD37B17D	 instruments
with integrated temperature sensor.
p5: Stainless	steel	grid	protection	for	probes	diameter	14,	thread	M12×1.
p6: Sintered	 stainless	 steel	 10µ	 grid	 protection,	 for	 probes	 diameter	 14,	 thread
M12×1.
p7: 10µ,	PTFE	protection	for	probes	diameter	14,	thread	M12×1.
p8: Stainless	steel	and	Pocan	protection	for	probes	diameter	14,	thread	M12×1.
HD75: Saturated	solution	for	testing	the	Relative	Humidity	with	75%	HR,	complete
with	adapter	for	probes	diameter	14,	thread	M12×1.
HD33: Saturated	solution	for	testing	the	Relative	Humidity	with	33%	HR,	complete
with	adapter	for	probes	diameter	14,	thread	M12×1.
MiNiCAN.12A: Cylinder	 of	 nitrogen	 for	 the	 calibration	 of	 CO	 and	 CO2 at 0ppm.
Volume 12 litres. With adjustment valve.
MiNiCAN.12A1: Cylinder	 of	 nitrogen	 for	 the	 calibration	 of	 CO	 and	 CO2 at 0ppm.
Volume 12 litres. Without adjustment valve.
eCO-SuRe-2e CO: Spare	CO	sensor.
HD37.36:	 Kit	 connection	 pipe	 between	 instrument	 and	 MINICAN.12A	 for	 the
calibration	of	CO.
HD37.37:	 Kit	 connection	 pipe	 between	 instrument	 and	 MINICAN.12A	 for	 the
calibration	of	CO2.
HD 40.1
HD 40.2
9CPRS232 RCT

Power
RH +T+ CO2
Ordering codes
Examples of ordering codes
HD45 7BDVR: Transmitter, indicator and regulator for temperature and CO2. two analogue
outputs 0÷10V, one configurable relay to control temperature or CO2.
HD45 BVR: Transmitter, indicator and regulator for CO2. Without display, with LED indicators
of the CO2 level, with analogue output 0÷10V, with relay.
HD45 17AR: Transmitter and regulator for humidity and temperature. Without display, with
two analogue outputs 4÷20mA, one configurable relay to control the humidity or
temperature.
HD45 17DV: Transmitter and indicator for humidity and temperature. With display, two
analogue outputs 0÷10V, without relay.
HD45  7BSR: Transmitter and regulator for temperature and CO2. Without display, with
RS485 output, no analogue output, with one configurable relay to control temperature
or CO2.
HD46 17BDV: Transmitter and indicator for humidity, temperature and CO2. With display,
without keyboard, with three analogue outputs 0÷10V, without relays and without
RS485.
HD46 17BDTSR: Transmitter, indicator and regulator for humidity, temperature and CO2.
Display and keyboard, three relay outputs, RS485 output.
HD46 17S: Humidity and temperature transmitter. No display and no keyboard, no relays,
with RS485 output.
Accessories
DeltaLog14: Software for connecting to the PC via the serial output, for the configuration
of the instrument and data download. For Windows® operating systems.
HDM46: Calibrated humidity and temperature replacement module (only for models
HD46…)
RS45:  Not isolated serial connection cable with built-in adapter. USB connector for PC
and mini-USB connector for the serial port of the instrument. The cable powers the
instrument.
RS45I:  Isolated serial connection cable with built-in adapter. USB connector for PC and
mini-USB connector for the serial port of the instrument. The cable does not power
the instrument.
HD45TCAL: The Kit includes the RS45 cable with built-in adapter and the CD-ROM with
the DeltaLog14 software for Windows operating systems. The cable is provided with
USB connector on the PC side and mini-USB connector for the serial port of the
instrument.
HD45TCALI: The Kit includes the RS45I cable with built-in adapter and the CD-ROM with
the DeltaLog14 software for Windows operating systems. The cable is provided with
USB connector on the PC side and mini-USB connector for the serial port of the
instrument.
HD45 AVAILABLE OPTIONS
V = Analog output 0÷10Vdc
A = Analog output 4÷20mA
S = RS485 MODBUS-RTU output
R = Relay output
VR = Analog output 0÷10Vdc + relay
AR = Analog output 4÷20mA + relay
SR = RS485 MODBUS-RTU + relay
It is not possible to have the analogue output when you have the RS485,
and vice versa.
D = With display
No character = without display
Sensors
17 = Relative humidity + temperature
7B = Temperature + CO2
B = CO2
HD46 AVAILABLE OPTIONS
V = Analogue outputs 0÷10Vdc
A = Analogue outputs 4÷20mA
S = RS485 MODBUS-RTU output
R = Relay output
SR = RS485 MODBUS-RTU + relay